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Mark S. Bostick (Bar No. 111241)

Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss (Bar No. 114651)

Tracy Green (Bar No. 114876)

WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP

1111 Broadway, 24" Floor

Oakland, California 94607-4036

Telephone: (510) 834-6600

Fax: (510) 834-1928

Email: mbostick@wendel.com;
edreyfuss@wendel.com;
tgreen@wendel.com

Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OAKLAND DIVISION

Inre

FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC.,
dba PREMIER CRU,

Debtor.

Case No. 16-40050-WJL
Chapter 7

NOTICE OF HEARING ON OBJECTION OF
RAYMOND KLOTH TO TRUSTEE’S
MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING
COMPROMISE WITH MICHAEL
PODOLSKY, CLASS REPRESENTATIVE OF
PARTIES CLAIMING OWNERSHIP RIGHTS
IN WINE HELD BY THE TRUSTEE

Date:  July 27,2016
Time:  10:00 a.m.
Place: 1300 Clay Street
Courtroom 220
Oakland, CA
Judge: The Hon. William J. Lafferty

TO: CREDITOR RAYMOND KLOTH AND INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Bankruptcy Local Rule 9014-1(b)(3), a

hearing will be held on July 27, 2016, at 10:00 a.m., before the Honorable William J. Lafferty,

United States Bankruptcy Judge, Courtroom 220, 1300 Clay Street, Oakland, California, to

consider the objection of Raymond Kloth filed on June 15, 2016 [Docket No. 322] to the Motion

96:40050Q .. Roc# 345  Filed: 07/15/16 Entlered: 07/15/16 13:46:50 Page 1 of 2




10
11
12
13
14
15

1111 Broadway, 24" Floor
Oakland, California 94607-4036

16

Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLP

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

017558.0052\4371292aSE

for Order Approving Compromise with Michael Podolsky, Class Representative of Parties
Claiming Ownership Rights in Wine Held by the Trustee filed on June 10, 2016 [Docket No. 316]
(the “Motion”). As set forth in the Supplemental Declaration of Mark S. Bostick filed in support

of the Motion on July 15, 2016, no other objections to the proposed compromise were timely filed.

DATED: July 15,2016 WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP

By: /s/ Mark Bostick

Mark Bostick
Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas
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