1 2 3 4 5 6	Mark S. Bostick (Bar No. 111241) Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss (Bar No. 114651) Tracy Green (Bar No. 114876) WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLI 1111 Broadway, 24 <sup>th</sup> Floor Oakland, California 94607-4036 Telephone: (510) 834-6600 Fax: (510) 834-1928 Email: mbostick@wendel.com; edreyfuss@wendel.com; tgreen@wendel.com	P
7	Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee	
8		
9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	OAKLAND DIVISION	
12		
13	In re	Case No. 16-40050-WJL
14	FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC., dba PREMIER CRU,	Chapter 7
15	doa'i KLIMIER CKO,	NOTICE OF HEARING ON OBJECTION OF RAYMOND KLOTH TO TRUSTEE'S
16 17	Debtor.	MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING COMPROMISE WITH MICHAEL PODOLSKY, CLASS REPRESENTATIVE OF
18		PARTIES CLAIMING OWNERSHIP RIGHTS IN WINE HELD BY THE TRUSTEE
19		Date: July 27, 2016
20		Time: 10:00 a.m. Place: 1300 Clay Street
21		Courtroom 220 Oakland, CA Indee: The Hen William L Lafforty
22		Judge: The Hon. William J. Lafferty
23	TO: CREDITOR RAYMOND KLOTH AND INTERESTED PARTIES:	
24		
25	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Bankruptcy Local Rule 9014-1(b)(3), a	
26	hearing will be held on <b>July 27, 2016</b> , at <b>10:00 a.m.</b> , before the Honorable William J. Lafferty,	
27	United States Bankruptcy Judge, Courtroom 220, 1300 Clay Street, Oakland, California, to	
28	consider the objection of Raymond Kloth filed on June 15, 2016 [Docket No. 322] to the <i>Motion</i>	

Case 16-40050 Doc# 345 Filed: 07/15/16 Entered: 07/15/16 13:46:50 Page 1 of 2

017558.0052\4371211.2

Entered: 07/15/16 13:46:50 Page 2 of 2 16-40050 Doc# 345 Filed: 07/15/16